

ANNOUNCEMENT

Regarding "Ianos" cyclone, HEDNO would like to inform all consumers that at this moment, electricity supply problems continue to unfold mainly in Kefalonia, Zakinthos and Ithaki.

Heavy storms have caused extended damages at the Network and three islands, while the phenomenon is still in progress making the work of the crews who are restoring the damages all the more difficult, and despite the fact that all HEDNO technical staff were immediately alerted at the outbreak of the phenomenon.

HEDNO would like to warn all citizens that they should not approach any conductors or other Network components on the ground under no circumstances due to serious risk of accident. If citizens detect a conductor or another component of the Network on the ground, they should immediately inform the fault center of HEDNO or contact the local Police Station.

Athens, 18 September 2020

Press Office